Tallahassee, FL 32301
(850) 521-1706

Attorneys for Florida City Gas

3 | P a g e

Florida City Gas’s Petition for Updated AFUDC Rate

SCHEDULE A

Capital Structure

4 | P a g e

FLORIDA CITY GAS
BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
DECEMBER, 2024

SCHEDULE A: PAGE 1 OF 1

AFUDC
JURISDICTIONAL CAPITAL COST OF WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENTS AVERAGE RATIO CAPITAL COMPONENTS

LONG TERM DEBT $ 215,852,423 42.89% 6.67% 2.86%

SHORT TERM DEBT 34,694,377 6.89% 5.87% * 0.40%

PREFERRED STOCK - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,168,105 0.63% 2.31%* 0.01%

COMMON EQUITY 235,328,845 46.76% 9.50% 4.44%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,051,503 1.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 9,225,469 1.83% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 503,320,722 100.00% 7.72%

13-MONTH AVERAGE

NOTE:
TOTALS MAY NOT SUM DUE TO ROUNDING.

Florida City Gas’s Petition for Updated AFUDC Rate

SCHEDULE B

Capital Structure Adjustments

5 | P a g e

FLORIDA CITY GAS
CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2024

SCHEDULE B: PAGE 1 OF 1

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

13 4 5

LONG TERM DEBT $ 429,123,963 $ (213,247,710)$ (23,830) $ 215,852,423

SHORTTERM DEBT 68,970,094 (34,275,717) 34,694,377

PREFERRED STOCK

COMMON EQUITY 467,817,955 (232,489,110) 235,328,845

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 6,297,981 (3,129,876) 3,168,105

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 10,042,049 (4,990,546) 5,051,503

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 18,339,613 (9,114,144) 9,225,469

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS

(23,830) $ TOTAL $ 1,000,591,655 $ (497,247,103) $ 503,320,722

Florida City Gas’s Petition for Updated AFUDC Rate

SCHEDULE C

Calculation of Proposed AFUDC Rate

6 | P a g e

FLORIDA CITY GAS
METHODOLOGY FOR MONTHLY COMPOUNDING

OFTHEAFUDC RATE
DECEMBER, 2024

SCHEDULE C: PAGE 1 OF 1

AFUDC COMPOUNDING

((1+R/12)‘*12)-1 =

((1+R/12)12)-1 =

((1+R/12)12) =

(1+R/12) =

(R/12) =

APPROVED RATE

7.72%

1.07721395

1.00621742

0.00621742

AFUDC MONTHLY CUMULATIVE

MONTHS BASE AFUDC AFUDC

JAN 1.00000000 0.00621742 0.00621742

FEB 1.00621742 0.00625607 0.01247349

MAR 1.01247349 0.00629497 0.01876846

APR 1.01876846 0.00633411 0.02510257